503599985 12/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3646615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN R. DANENBERG	11/17/2015
MICHAEL J. GABRIEL	11/20/2015
MICHAEL S. BURR	11/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURINA ANIMAL NUTRITION LLC	
Street Address:	1080 COUNTY ROAD F WEST	
City:	SHOREVIEW	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14815488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-340-2600

Email: coffey.krista@dorsey.com

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP - MINNEAPOLIS ATTEN **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP - P

Address Line 2: 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1500 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P254514.US.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTA COFFEY
SIGNATURE:	/Krista Coffey/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=P254514.US.01 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=P254514.US.01 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=P254514.US.01 - Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=P254514.US.01 - Executed Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.:
P254514.US.01

Page 1 of 3

First Named Inventor: Benjamin R. Danenberg

Title: Animal Feed Covers and Systems and Methods for

WHEREAS, we,

Benjamin R. Danenberg, a US citizen, residing at 5003 Campbell Avenue, White Bear Lake, MN 55110, US;

Their Production and Use

Michael J. Gabriel, a US citizen, residing at 1651 112th Court W., Inver Grove Heights, MN 55077, US; and

Michael S. Burr, a US citizen, residing at 131 Crestview Drive, Marthasville, MO 63357, US;

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled **Animal Feed Covers and Systems and Methods for Their Production and Use** for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 14/815,488, filed July 31, 2015;

WHEREAS, <u>Purina Animal Nutrition LLC</u>, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 1080 County Road F West, Shoreview, Minnesota 55126 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

ACCICINATENT	Attorney Docket No.: P254514.US.01	Page 2 of 3	
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Benjamin R. Danenberg		
	Title: Animal Feed Covers and Sy Their Production and Use	stems and Methods for	
	Benjamin R. Danenberg	//////5 (date)	
CERTIFICAT	E OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF MIMESOFEN : SS.			
COUNTY OF Washington): SS.			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public	, this <u>November</u> , 201	.5.	
Butty Are Notary Public	rana.		
BRITTANY NICOLE HARRINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2019			
	Michael J. Gabriel	(date)	
CERTIFICAT	E OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT		

STATE OF _____

Notary Public

COUNTY OF _____

_) : SS.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this ____ day of ______, 20___.

A	\SS	IG	NN	Æ	N	T
---	------------	----	----	---	---	---

Attorney Docket No.: P254514.US.01

Page 2 of 3

First Named Inventor: Benjamin R. Danenberg

Title: Animal Feed Covers and Systems and Methods for

Their Production and Use

Benjamin R. Danenberg (date)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MINNESOLA		
COUNTY OF	: SS.)	
Subscribed and sworn to before	me, a Notary Public, this day of	, 20
Natura D. I.I.		
Notary Public		

Michael J. Gabriel (date)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF DUKOLO : SS.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 20 day of November, 2015.

Notary Public

AMANDA M. SYRING
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JANUARY 31, 2020

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: P254514.US.01

Page 3 of 3

First Named Inventor: Benjamin R. Danenberg

Title: Animal Feed Covers and Systems and Methods for

Their Production and Use

Michael S. Burr

(date)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Missouri

SS.

COUNTY OF Franklin

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 17th day of November, 2015.

Notary Public

LAURIE M. MILLER Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri, Franklin County Commission # 15234443 My Commission Expires Aug 30, 2019

> PATENT REEL: 037227 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 12/07/2015